

Town of Bladensburg, Maryland RESOLUTION NO. 18-2025

Date Introduced: <u>April 14, 2025</u> Date Adopted: <u>April 14, 2025</u> Date Effective: <u>April 14, 2025</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF BLADENSBURG APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF ELECTION FOR A TERM BEGINNING APRIL 14, 2025, AND ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2027

WHEREAS, the Town of Bladensburg is committed to maintaining free and fair elections to ensure the integrity of the electoral process; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Election (BOSOE) serves as the official election body for the Town, offering their time and talents to oversee the administration of municipal elections; and

WHEREAS, the BOSOE is responsible for evaluating and developing election-related materials, meeting monthly as needed, and working collaboratively with the Town Clerk and Town staff to ensure the proper administration of elections; and

WHEREAS, the BOSOE will oversee the next municipal election, scheduled to occur on Monday, October 6, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council recognizes the dedication and contributions of the Town's residents who serve on this important board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of Bladensburg that the following residents are hereby appointed to serve on the Board of Supervisors of Election for a term beginning April 14, 2025, and ending February 28, 2027:

1.		
2.		
3.	Alternate:	
	FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Council expresses its gratitude to these individuals for mmitment to ensuring the integrity and transparency of the electoral process in the Town of burg.	
	TURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be and is hereby adopted this 14th Day of April 2025 I take effect immediately upon its adoption.	
Attest:		
Regine	Watson, Town Clerk Takisha D. James, Mayor	